PRO-CTR-MAN-19V01 (0220)Copyright © 2019 Define Instruments
1
This advanced controller is ideal for a
wide variety of rate monitoring and
batching applications.
It is available with either a single or dual
display, and has a variety of advanced
features, including: batching, batch

PRO-CTR100/200
Counter/Rate Controller
Order Codes
PRO-CTR100  Single display
PRO-CTR200  Dual display
–HV 85–265V AC / 95–370V DC
–LV 15–48V AC / 10–72V DC
Options
–R2 2 x relay outputs
–R4 4 x relay outputs
–A 1 x mA/V analog output
–S2R 1 x RS232 (RJ11 terminal)
–S4S 1 x RS485 (screw terminal)
PRO-CTR-MAN-19V03 (0220) Copyright © 2019 Define Instruments
2
1	 SPECIFICATIONS
Input
Sensor type Quadrature (x1, x2, x4),
NPN, PNP or TTL
3 x counter inputs available
Input 0–24V DC, 0–30V AC
Power supply HV= 85–265V AC / 95–
370V DC, or LV= 15–48V AC / 10–72V DC
Excitation Default: 24V DC (50mA
max). Optional: 5V DC (200mA max)
Count modes Quad x1/x2/x4,
A+B, A–B, A/B Independent, Up/
Down, C Count, Reset to offset A B,
Reset to offset and start A B
Counter input frequency
10kHz:	 Quad x4, A+B, A–B, A/B Ind,
Up/Down, RSOFAB, RSOFST
20kHz:	 Quad x1, Quad x2
38kHz:	 C Count
Rate input frequency 20kHz max
Minimum pulse width Must be > 5µs
Sampling rate Counter: 10msec
Rate: 100msec
Rate resolution 0.01Hz
Rate accuracy 0.005%
Rate temp. drift Typically 2ppm/°C
Relay Output
Number of relay outputs None, 2 or 4
Relay output type 5A form A (3A 240V
AC max or 3A 30V DC max)
Analog Output
Number of analog outputs None or 1
Analog output type Isolated 16 bit
4–20mA/0–10V
Comm Port
Number of comm ports None or 1
Comm port options
S2R=	 Isolated RS232, RJ terminal, or
S4S=	 Isolated RS485, screw terminal
Serial output Custom ASCII, Modbus
RTU slave or Ranger A
Data rate 1200–115k2 baud
Parity Odd, even or none
Programming
Front panel buttons Up, Down, P
(Prog/Enter), plus 2 Menu buttons (F)
Security Input and setpoint setups
are independently accessible and PIN
protected
OPTIONAL
OPTIONAL
OPTIONAL
PRO-CTR-MAN-19V01 (0220)Copyright © 2019 Define Instruments
3
Display
Display type 14 segment alphanumeric
LED display, 5 buttons